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FLEXTRACE® SR long line heating cables FLEXKIT® SR connection kits

FLEXKIT® SR
Connection kits for FLEXTRACE® SR 
long line heating cables

Description
• OMERIN USA provides a complete range of FLEXKIT® SR connection kits: 
the FLEXKIT® SR POWER power supply kit, the FLEXKIT® SR JUNCTION junction kit, and the FLEXKIT® SR END 
termination kit. These kits are designed for use with FLEXTRACE® SR long line heating cables.

• FLEXKIT® SR kits are available in MEDIUM and LARGE size, perfect for the different AWG ratings of FLEXTRACE® 
SR long line heating cables.

• FLEXKIT® SR kits can be installed at temperatures down to -30°C. We recommend that you store the products 
in a dry location away from frost and humidity.

• To ensure a high degree of quality and reliability, the FLEXTRACE® SR solution is CSA/UL certified: 
Certificate No. 70181482, Master Contract No.: 177410.

Caution: a ground fault protection device must be used with this heating device.

• Connects the power supply cable and the FLEXTRACE® SR long line heating cable. 
The conductor dimensions on the power supply cable are defined according to the installed power. The kit includes a 
flexible aluminum hose to protect the power supply cable, an aluminum junction box and the accessories required to 
splice cables, to attach, seal, waterproof and electrically insulate the box. Continuous exposure temperature up to +150°C.

Available in MEDIUM and LARGE size depending on the AWG rating of the cable used (see selection guide below). 
Several references are available depending on the power and maximum intensity of the heat tracing system. 

• Connects 2 lengths of FLEXTRACE® SR long line heating cables. 
The kit includes an aluminum junction box and the accessories required to splice cables, to seal, attach, 
waterproof and electrically insulate the box. 
Continuous exposure temperature up to +150°C.

Available in MEDIUM and LARGE size depending on the AWG rating of the cable used (see selection guide below).

• Allows to terminate the end of the circuit. 
The kit includes an aluminum junction box and the accessories required to terminate the cable, to seal, attach, 
waterproof and electrically insulate the box. 
Continuous exposure temperature up to +150°C.

Available in MEDIUM and LARGE size depending on the AWG rating of the cable used (see selection guide below).

With AWG 12 power cable
(Max permissible current 20A)

SR POWER LARGE

With AWG 8 power cable
(Max permissible current 40A)

P/N: ZQS0112011

P/N: ZQS0112010

POWER SUPPLY JUNCTION TERMINATION

SR JUNCTION
MEDIUM

P/N: ZQS0112002

SR JUNCTION
LARGE

P/N: ZQS0112005

SR END
MEDIUM

P/N: ZQS0112003

SR END
LARGE

P/N: ZQS0112006

With AWG 8 power cable
(Max permissible current 40A)

With AWG 6 power cable
(Max permissible current 50A)

P/N: ZQS0112012

P/N: ZQS0112009



FLEXKIT® SR

OMERIN USA, Inc. QS Technologies division
95 Research Parkway - Meriden, Connecticut 06450

Phone: +1 203-237-2297
qstech@omerin.com
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Installation instructions:
• FLEXKIT® SR connection kits are delivered with their individual 
installation manuals, which are to be strictly respected. OMERIN USA 
declines all liability in case of non-observance of the installation 
instructions provided. Also, an installation manual for the whole 
FLEXTRACE® SR system shall be provided for implementation of the 
FLEXTRACE® SR electrical tracing solution. 

Warnings:
• Only use components supplied or specified by OMERIN USA. 
For safety reasons, never replace FLEXKIT® SR components with 
product not sold or specified by OMERIN USA.

DN21 waterproof flexible aluminum hose diameter 0,83” 
Length 3’ / Supplied with 2 straight male 3/4” unions

DN27 waterproof flexible aluminum hose diameter 1.06” 
Length 3’ / Supplied with 2 straight male 1” unions

Aluminum junction box size M with 2 inputs
Supplied with cover, seal and 2 screws

Aluminum junction box size L with 2 inputs
Supplied with cover, seal and 2 screws

Aluminum junction box size M with 1 input
Supplied with cover, seal and 2 screws

Aluminum junction box size L with 1 input
Supplied with cover, seal and 2 screws

Stainless steel cable gland size M

Stainless steel cable gland size L

Silicone elastomer seal size M

Silicone elastomer seal size L

Heat shrink sleeve

Clamp tube

Serrated clamp collar diameter 2” up to 14.6”

Tube of cold-cure silicone paste

ELECTRICAL HEAT TRACING warning label 

 FLEXKIT® SR Installation manual 

AWG 6 Power supply cable - Length 5’, other on request
AWG 8 Power supply cable - Lengh 5’, other on request
AWG 12 Power supply cable - Length 5’, other on request

COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
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FLEXKIT® SR contents
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Kits de raccordement d’alimentation
pour câbles chauffants séries FLEXTRACE® SR AWG 14 / 16 / 18

N O T I C E   D ’ I N S T A L L A T I O N 

FLEXKIT ®SR POWER MEDIUM

Composition du FLEXKIT® SR POWER MEDIUM

Description
Le kit de raccordement d’alimentation FLEXKIT® SR POWER MEDIUM as-
sure la connexion entre le câble d’alimentation et le câble chauffant série 
FLEXTRACE® SR de jauge AWG 14 / 16 / 18.

La jauge AWG du câble d’alimentation détermine le modèle du kit de rac-
cordement à utiliser.

Les FLEXKIT® SR POWER MEDIUM peuvent être installés à une tempé-
rature minimale de -30°C. Il est recommandé de stocker les produits dans 
un lieu sec, tenu à l’abri du gel et de l’humidité.

Afin de garantir un haut niveau de qualité et de fiabilité, la solution  
FLEXTRACE® SR est certifiée CSA/UL : N° Certificat 70181482, Master 
Contract : 177410.

Outillage nécessaire à l’installation
• Paire de ciseaux
• Cutter ou couteau d’électricien
• Tournevis plat 
• Pince à sertir
• Pistolet à air chaud ou lampe à souder (200°C)
• Pince à dénuder
• Pince coupante
• Clé à molette

Master Contract N°177410
Certificate N°70181482

Conduit onduleux aluminium DN18 de diamètre 18 mm 
longueur 1 m / Fourni avec 2 raccords Male droit 3/4“

Boîtier de raccordement en aluminium de taille M 
avec 2 entrées
Fourni avec un couvercle, joint et 2 vis

Presse étoupe en acier inoxydable de taille M

Joints en élastomère de silicone de taille M
1 pour la sortie avec câble chauffant
1 pour l’entrée avec câble froid

Lot de gaines thermorétractables

Tubes de sertissage

Colliers de serrage crénelé diamètre 50 / 370 mm

Tube de pâte silicone vulcanisable à froid

Etiquette de signalisation “TRACAGE ELECTRIQUE”

Notice d’installation du FLEXKIT® SR POWER MEDIUM
Câble d’alimentation de longueur 1,50 m
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     AVERTISSEMENTS
• Lors de toute manipulation du câble (dénudage, dégainage…), veillez à ne casser aucun brin. 
Tout conducteur endommagé pourrait surchauffer et provoquer des courts-circuits. En aucun 
cas, vous ne devez installer un câble endommagé.
• Lors de l’utilisation de la lampe à souder ou pistolet à air chaud, veillez à respecter toutes les 
précautions nécessaires concernant les risques d’incendie et/ou d’explosion en zones dange-
reuses (notamment en vous assurant de la non présence de produits / matières inflammables 
à proximité). Evitez toute surchauffe pouvant endommager les conducteurs et leurs isolants. 
En cas de non respect des règles de sécurité, l’inhalation de fumées de polymères fluorés pour-
rait provoquer des symptômes de fièvres, irritations et difficultés respiratoires.
• Il est très important de respecter les précautions d’utilisation de la pâte silicone. Veuillez vous 
reporter aux consignes de sécurité mentionnées sur le tube fourni avec le kit.
• Afin de ne pas provoquer de court-circuit et de détérioration de la gaine du câble, il est formel-
lement interdit de croiser ou superposer des câbles chauffants. De même, lors de la réalisation 
d’une boucle de service, les colliers de serrage crénelés métalliques doivent être positionnés 
en-dessous du câble chauffant, ils sont uniquement utilisés pour fixer le boîtier de raccorde-
ment.
• Il convient d’installer et de réaliser les connexions dans des conditions optimales à l’abri de 
l’humidité. Les boîtiers de raccordement doivent être positionnés sur le haut des conduites et 
doivent être installés de façon à faciliter leur accès en cas de maintenance. Veillez à préserver 
les boîtiers de raccordement de toutes sollicitations mécaniques. 

     POINTS IMPORTANTS
• Veillez à utiliser uniquement le matériel fourni avec le kit. Il est formellement interdit 
d’utiliser toute autre composant ou matériel non fourni ou spécifié par OMERIN. Les 
composants ont été étudiés pour fonctionner avec le système et dans les conditions 
d’utilisation prévues.
• Les boîtiers de raccordement peuvent être installés à une température minimale 
de -30°C. Il est recommandé de stocker les produits dans un lieu sec, tenu à l’abri du 
gel et de l’humidité.
• Il est conseillé de plaquer les éléments au fond du boîtier de raccordement avant de 
remplir celui-ci de de la pâte silicone. Il est primordial de s’assurer que de la pâte silicone 
recouvre entièrement les connexions électriques, les conducteurs et le câble chauffant.  
• Il est primordiale de réaliser une boucle de service avec le câble chauffant. Cette 
étape est très importante car elle permettra de disposer d’une longueur de câble sup-
plémentaire utile lors d’opérations de maintenance.
• Il est fortement recommandé de transmettre les instructions de montage du kit de 
raccordement aux utilisateurs finaux.

2 modèles disponibles :
Code : ZQS0112001 (Kit pour câble d’alimentation AWG 8)
Code : ZQS0112007 (Kit pour câble d’alimentation AWG 12)
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For further information, please do not hesitate to contact us


